

## SUZLON ENERGY LTD.

Regd. Office: "Suzlon", 5, Shrimali Society Near Shri Krishna Complex Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380 009, India

+91-79-26471100 / 26407141
+91-79-26471200 / 26442844
ho@suzlon.com
: www.suzlon.com

SEL/SEC/ABAD/252/09-10 23<sup>rd</sup> November 2009.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), <u>Mumbai-400051</u>. Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, <u>Mumbai-400001</u>.

Dear Sirs,

## Sub.: <u>Reporting under Regulation 8A(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares</u> and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997.

## Ref.: <u>Creation of additional pledge over 89,00,000 shares representing approximately</u> 0.57% of the paid-up capital of the Company.

With reference to the subject and reference cited above, enclosed please find the details of creation of additional pledge over shares by the Promoters and / or person forming part of the Promoter Group of the Company as required under Regulation 8A(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997, as amended, pursuant to creation of additional pledge over 89,00,000 (Eighty Nine Lacs) shares representing approximately 0.57% of the paid-up capital of the Company.

Post the aforesaid additional pledge, the total shares pledged by the Promoters / persons forming part of Promoter Group stands at 28.85%.

This is for your information as also for the information of your members and the public at large.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Suzlon Energy Limited

H-A-Kanygy Hemal A.Kanuga, Company Secretary.



Encl.: As Above.

(Format for filing details of the shares pledged by the promoter or every person forming part of the promoter group by the company to the stock exchange(s) in terms of Regulations 8A(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997) REPORTING FORMAT U/R 8A(4) TO BE FILED BY THE COMPANY TO STOCK EXCHANGE

Date of Reporting	23-11-09	-
lame of the company	Suzlon Energy Limited	:
otal no. of outstanding shares of the company	1,556,731,743	

Name of the entity	(A) Details	(A) Details of transaction(s)	(B) Ag	(B) Aggregate details after the transaction(s)	ansaction(s)	
	Date of	Number of shares	Total no. of shares held	Information	Information on pledge	
	transaction	pledged / (revoked)	by the entity in the	Total No. of shares	% of total shares	% of shares
		•	company	pledged	pledged to total pledged to total no. of shares held no. of outstanding	pledged to total no. of outstanding
					by the entity in the	shares of the
					company	company
	(11)	(III)	(>[)	(V)	(VI)=(V)/(IV)	(VII)
Girish R. Tanti	05-11-09	4,000,000	116,082,000	101,202,711	87.18%	6.50%
Tulsi R. Tanti	05-11-09	4,900,000	10,962,000	4,900,000	44.70%	0.31%
Total shares pledged by Promoters after aforesaid pl	oresaid pledge	ledge stands at				28.85%

For Suzion Energy Limited

Hemal A.Kanuga, Company Secretary. ALANA ANT (NI)

Von

Note:

Post additional pledge over 89,00,000 shares representing approximately 0.57% of the paid-up capital of the Company, the total shares pledged by Promoters / persons forming of the Promoter Group of the Company stands at 28.85%.